

Month-August | Year - 2020 | Issue-22 | Page 1

<< PROUD MOMENTS >>

KIET Group of Institutions proudly announce that **KIET** has been **Ranked in Band 'A'** among the **Top 6th-25th Private Colleges** in India by **ARIIA (Atal Ranking of Institutions on Innovation Achievements) 2020 Ranking.** Congratulations to all the Faculty, Staff, and Students of KIET Group of Institutions for putting their sincere efforts for making it possible.



KIET announce the E- Launch of **CONNECTX** (An E-Learning Platform for Placement Preparedness) which is a joint initiative of **Corporate Relations Placement Cell & Department of Humanities & Social Sciences.**



<< Condolence >>

The sad demise of **Shri. M.P Jain Ji (Retd. IAS)**, our beloved **Chairman** on **7th Aug'20**. It is a huge loss for KIET Family. He will always be remembered for his invaluable guidance & support. May Almighty give enough strength to us to bear this irreparable loss. KIET family extends its **condolence** for the departed soul.



Former **President of India**, ***Bharta Ratna Shree Pranab Mukherjee*** passed away at the age of **84 years** on **31st August 2020**. KIET family extends its **condolence** for the departed soul.

Rest in Peace HON'BLE PRANAB MUKHERJEE FORMER PRESIDENT OF INDIA RECIPIENT OF BHARAT RATNA 1935 - 2020



KIET Group of Institutions celebrated **"74th Independence Day"** on **15th August 2020** by following all guidelines given by Govt. of India.



<< CELEBRATION @ KIET >>

KIET family celebrated **Janmashtami**, the birth celebration of **Lord Shi Krishna** with great devotion and enthusiasm on Wednesday, **12th August 2020** at the Campus Temple with **Bhajans and Kirtans**.





<< Winners >>

Mr. Aditya Mohan, ME, 3rd year, KIET Group of Institutions secured 1st position in All India Independence Day Quiz organized by Law Department AMU Aligarh amongst the 800 participants.



has secured <u>FIRST</u> position in All India Independence Day Quiz 2020, organized by Faculty of Law, Aligarh Muslim University.

Mohad Umout Mohammad Umair (Coordinator)

Jaheeuuddin Prof. Zaheeruddin (Chairman- FoL)

Autorise TCAM X Image: Construction of the second of

"Team X" of **KIET Group of Institutions** secured **11**th **position** globally and currently stands at **327 out of 31,839** worldwide in a Design challenge on the topic "COVID-19 Classroom Safety and 3D Product Design Challenge" organized by CadCrowd.com.

<< Virtual Event @ KIET >>

First **Parent's Interactive Session** was organized on **Saturday, 22 August, 2020** to answer the academic and placement related queries of the parents during **COVID-19**. Where welcome address given by the **Director & Joint Director** of the Institute, sharing of Academic Policy highlights by the **Dean Academics**, resolving Placement queries by **Head-CRPC** and Q/A round for parents.



KIET Group of Institutions announced the constitution of **KIET Alumni Association** on **5th Sept 2020**. The event was graced by Hon'ble Director - **Dr. (Col) A. Garg**, Joint Director - **Dr. Manoj Goel**, Deans, HoD's, Functional Heads, Faculty, Alumni and students. Head-Alumni Engagement Cell (AEC) **Prof. Binkey Srivastava** introduced the functionaries of the KIET Alumni Association.



TO BE

<< FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME >>

Five Days Virtual International FDP was conducted by Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering in the coordination of Dr. Nitin Kumar Saxena and Mr. Kapil Gandhi on the topic 'Research Orientations in Engineering with effective outcomes' from 26th-30th Jul'20 in the association of Ministry of Education Maldives, King Khalid University Saudi Arabia, Wolaita Sodo University Ethiopia, and Sunway University, Malaysia in which more than 800 faculties and researchers participated from National and International Universities. Programmes in Pharmaceutics, Pharmacology, & Quality Assurance for



session 2020-2021.

<< EDITORIAL BOARD >>



Mansi Bansal, CSE, 3rd Year







Be a Part of KIET Chronicle, Send us your Poem, Artwork, Photograph and other creative work at creative.cell@kiet.edu